

### Product Selection

Question	Answer
Are spare striking plates available for 5400 & 5500 series locks?	Yes in both round and square
What is the reference number for the round plate to suit Sashlock / Bathroom lock / Escape lock?	5000.009 round striking plate
What is the reference number for the square plate to suit Sashlock / Bathroom lock / Escape lock?	5000.010 square striking plate
What is the reference number for the round plate to suit latch/nightlatch?	5000.011 round striking plate
What is the reference number for the square plate to suit latch/nightlatch?	5000.012 square striking plate
What is the reference number for the round plate to suit deadlock?	5000.013 round striking plate
What is the reference number for the square plate to suit deadlock?	5000.014 square striking plate
Are rebate sets available for cylinder 5200 series cylinder locks?	Yes. 5000.050 13mm rebate set for 5220, 5230.n5000.053 13mm rebate set for 5240.5000.054 13mm rebate set for 5210. 5000.056 13mm rebate set for 5250.
Are rebate sets available for cylinder 5400 & 5500 cylinder locks?	Yes. 5000.003 13mm rebate set for 5520, 5530, 5560, 5420, 5430. 5000.005 13mm rebate set for 5540, 5550, 5440. 5000.007 13mm rebate set for 5510, 5410.
What is the code for the key blank to suit your new 5 lever locks?	NKB5L
What is th code for the rebate conversion kit for the 5 lever deadlock in brass?	N41PB/0.5
What is th code for the rebate conversion kit for the 5 lever deadlock in satin chrome?	N41PB/0.5
What is th code for the rebate conversion kit for the 5 lever deadlock in brass?	N41PB/0.5

### Product Selection

#### Question

#### Answer

What is the code for the rebate conversion kit for the 5 lever sashlock in brass?

N42SCP/0.5

What are the new reference number for levers to suit 5 lever locks?

N504.L.L.1#100 \*\*Lever No.1 pack of 5

N504.L.L.2#100 \*\*Lever No.2 pack of 5

N504.L.L.3#100 \*\*Lever No.3 pack of 5

N504.L.L.4#100 \*\*Lever No.4 pack of 5

N504.L.L.5#100 \*\*Lever No.5 pack of 5

N504.L.L.6#100 \*\*Lever No.6 pack of 5

N504.L.L.7#100 \*\*Lever No.7 pack of 5

What is the new reference number for lever packs , shims & keys to suit 5 lever locks?

N504.L.LPK#100 \*\*Levers/Shims & 3 keys for BS

### Technical Specification

#### Question

#### Answer

What is the maximum door thickness for CO100 push button lock as standard?

70mm thick door